W
A
LL
 M
O
U
N
T

Inner
Depth
mm
Inner
Height
mm
19” Rails
Adjustable Depth
Range (c)
X Y Weight
(kg) Part No
6U 600 400 376 500 358 268 105-240 480 233 15 WS3O-X-0664F
6U 600 600 376     500             558              268 105-440 480 233 18   WS3O-X-0666F
9U 600 400 498 500 358 410 105-240 480 368 19 WS3O-X-0964F
9U 600 600     498 500 558 410 105-440 480          368 22 WS3O-X-0966F
12U 600 400 631 500 358 543 105-240 480 501 23 WS3O-X-1264F
12U 600 600 631     500 558 543 105-440 480 501         26 WS3O-X-1266F
15U 600 400 765 500 358 675 105-240 480 635 27 WS3O-X-1564F
15U 600 600 765     500 558        675        105-440 480          635          30        WS3O-X-1566F
18U 600 400 898 500 358 809 105-240 480 768 31 WS3O-X-1864F
18U 600 600     898 500 558 809 105-440 480          768 34 WS3O-X-1866F
21U 600 400 1022 500 358 943 105-240 480 902 34 WS3O-X-2164F
21U 600 600     1022 500 558 943 105-440 480 902 38        WS3O-X-2166F
24U 600 400 1177 500 358 1076 105-240 480 1035 36 WS3O-X-2464F
24U 600 600     1177 500 558       1076       105-440 480 1035 41        WS3O-X-2466F
COLOR
COLOR OPTIONS
ral 7035
ral 9005

Inner
Depth
mm
Inner
Height
mm
19” Rails
Adjustable Depth
Range (c)
X Y Weight
(kg) Part No
6U 600 400 376 500 358 268 105-240 480 233 15 WS3N-X-0664A
6U 600 560 376 500 518 268 105-400 480 233 18 WS3N-X-0665A
9U 600 400 498 500 358 410 105-240 480 368 19 WS3N-X-0964A
9U 600 560 498 500 518 410 105-400 480 368 22 WS3N-X-0965A
12U 600 400 631 500 358 543 105-240 480 501 23 WS3N-X-1264A
12U 600 560 631 500 518 543 105-400 480 501 26 WS3N-X-1265A
15U 600 400 765 500 358 675 105-240 480 635 27 WS3N-X-1564A
15U 600 560 765 500 518 675 105-400 480 635 30 WS3N-X-1565A
18U 600 400 898 500 358 809 105-240 480 768 31 WS3N-X-1864A
18U 600 560 898 500 518 809 105-400 480 768 34 WS3N-X-1865A
21U 600 400 1022 500 358 943 105-240 480 902 34 WS3N-X-2164A
21U 600 560 1022 500 518 943 105-400 480 902 38 WS3N-X-2165A
24U 600 400 1177 500 358 1076 105-240 480 1035 36 WS3N-X-2464A
24U 600 560 1177 500 518 1076 105-400 480 1035 41 WS3N-X-2465A
X (Color code):  7:RAL 7035 Light Grey, 9:RAL 9005 Black
COLOR
COLOR OPTIONS
ral 7035

Inner
Depth
mm
Inner
Height
mm
19” Rails
Adjustable Depth
Range (c)
X Y Weight
(kg) Part No
6U 600 400 376 500 358 268 105-240 480 233 15 WS3F-X-0664A
6U 600 560 376 500 518 268 105-400 480 233 18 WS3F-X-0665A
9U 600 400 498 500 358 410 105-240 480 368 19 WS3F-X-0964A
9U 600 560 498 500 518 410 105-400 480 368 22 WS3F-X-0965A
12U 600 400 631 500 358 543 105-240 480 501 23 WS3F-X-1264A
12U 600 560 631 500 518 543 105-400 480 501 26 WS3F-X-1265A
15U 600 400 765 500 358 675 105-240 480 635 27 WS3F-X-1564A
15U 600 560 765 500 518 675 105-400 480 635 30 WS3F-X-1565A
18U 600 400 898 500 358 809 105-240 480 768 31 WS3F-X-1864A
18U 600 560 898 500 518 809 105-400 480 768 34 WS3F-X-1865A
21U 600 400 1022 500 358 943 105-240 480 902 34 WS3F-X-2164A
21U 600 560 1022 500 518 943 105-400 480 902 38 WS3F-X-2165A
24U 600 400 1177 500 358 1076 105-240 480 1035 36 WS3F-X-2464A
24U 600 560 1177 500 518 1076 105-400 480 1035 41 WS3F-X-2465A
X (Color code):  7:RAL 7035 Light Grey, 9:RAL 9005 Black
COLOR
COLOR OPTIONS
ral 7035

(H) mm
Inner
Width
 mm
Inner
Depth
mm
Inner
Height
mm
19” Rails
Adjustable Depth
Range (c)
X Y Weight
(kg) Part No
6U 600 300+150 376 500 260+150 269 66-191 510 276 16 WS3D-X-066DA
6U 600 500+150 376 500 460+150 269 66-391 510 276 18 WS3D-X-066HA
9U 600 300+150 510 500 260+150 402 66-191 510 410 18 WS3D-X-096DA
9U 600 500+150 510 500 460+150 402 66-391 510 410 21 WS3D-X-096HA
12U 600 300+150 643 500 260+150 535 66-191 510 543 23 WS3D-X-126DA
12U 600 500+150 643 500 460+150 535 66-391 510 543 27 WS3D-X-126HA
15U 600 300+150 776 500 260+150 668 66-191 510 676 30 WS3D-X-156DA
15U 600 500+150 776 500 460+150 668 66-391 510 676 33 WS3D-X-156HA
18U 600 300+150 910 500 260+150 801 66-191 510 810 34 WS3D-X-186DA
18U 600 500+150 910 500 460+150 801 66-391 510 810 38 WS3D-X-186HA
21U 600 300+150 1044 500 260+150 934 66-191 510 943 37 WS3D-X-216DA
21U 600 500+150 1044 500 460+150 934 66-391 510 943 41 WS3D-X-216HA
24U 600 300+150 1176 500 260+150 1067 66-191 510 1076 40 WS3D-X-246DA
24U 600 500+150 1176 500 460+150 1067 66-391 510 1076 44 WS3D-X-246HA
X (Color code):  7:RAL 7035 Light Grey, 9:RAL 9005 Black
COLOR
COLOR OPTIONS
ral 7035

(H) mm
Inner
Width
 mm
Inner
Depth
mm
Inner
Height
mm
19” Rails
Adjustable Depth
Range (c)
X Y Weight
(kg) Part No
12U 600 150 599 525 113 534 30-90 460 530 12 WKE-X-1261A
15U 600 150 733 525 113 667 30-90 460 663 15 WKE-X-1561A
18U 600 150 897 525 113 800 30-90 460 796 17 WKE-X-1861A
24U 600 150 1163 525 113 1067 30-90 460 1060 21 WKE-X-2161A
X (Color code):  7:RAL 7035 Light Grey, 9:RAL 9005 Black
COLOR
COLOR OPTIONS
ral 7035